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MULTIPLE SEX OFFENDERS CHARGED
WITH FAILING TO REGISTER LOCATION

HONOLULU — Attorney General Doug Chin announced that the Department of the
Attorney General has charged Glen T. Meyers, Sr., Theodore A. Haudenshild, James
Kula, 111, Sheldon B. Collier, and Kenneth Scott Char with Failure to Comply with
Covered Offender Registration Requirements. These individuals were charged between
April and June of this year. Bench warrants have been issued for their arrests.

Aside from Meyers, these individuals are not currently in custody and their photographs
are attached to this news release. Anyone with information that could help locate
them should call the Investigations Division of the Department of the Attorney
General at (808) 586-1240.

Meyers was convicted of sexual assault in the second degree in 1992 and sentenced to
10 years incarceration. On February 22, 2008, Meyers was convicted of Failure to
Comply With Covered Offender Registration and sentenced to 5 years incarceration.
Following his release from prison, Meyers was required to register as a sex offender.
On multiple occasions, beginning in May 2012, Meyers failed to notify the Hawaii
Criminal Justice Data Center of change in his registration information in writing within
three days of the change and failed to report in person during the thirty-day period
following his birthday to the chief of police. His most recent failure to report to the chief
of police was on or about November 1, 2016. He has been charged with five counts of
failure to comply with covered offender registration requirements.

Haudenshild was convicted of sexual assault in the second degree in 1988 and
sentenced to 10 years incarceration. Following his release from prison, Haudenshild
was required to register as a sex offender. Haudenshild last updated his registration
information in 2009. Between November 2009 and June 2017 he failed to notify the
Hawaii Criminal Justice Data Center of a change in his registration information in writing
within three days of the change. He has been charged with one count of failure to
comply with covered offender registration requirements.



Department of the Attorney General
News Release 2017-68
Page 2

Kula was convicted of sexual assault in the second degree and kidnapping in 1992 and
sentenced to 10 years incarceration. Kula was subsequently convicted of promoting
dangerous drugs in the third degree on 3 prior occasions. He was released from
custody following his last drug conviction on December 22, 2016. Following his release
from prison, Kula was required to register as a sex offender. Between December 2016
and January 2017, Kula failed to notify the Hawaii Criminal Justice Data Center of a
change in his registration information in writing within three days of the change and in
March 2017 he failed to report in person during the thirty-day period following his
birthday to the chief of police. He has been charged with three counts of failure to
comply with covered offender registration requirements.

Collier was convicted of the then-equivalent of sexual assault in the first degree and
sexual abuse in the first degree in 1984 and sentenced to 20 years incarceration.
Following his release from prison, Collier was required to register as a sex offender.
Collier last updated his registration information in 2013. Between October 2013 and
June 2017 he failed to notify the Hawaii Criminal Justice Data Center of a change in his
registration information in writing within three days of the change and in both September
2015 and September 2016 he failed to report in person during the thirty-day period
following his birthday to the chief of police. He has been charged with three counts of
failure to comply with covered offender registration requirements.

Char was convicted of second degree sex offense and second degree rape in Maryland
in 1991. Following his conviction in Maryland, Char was required to register as a sex
offender. Char began registering in Hawaii in 1998. Char last updated in February 2009.
Between February 2009 and June 2017 Char failed to notify the Hawaii Criminal Justice
Data Center of a change in his registration information in writing within three days of the
change and in January 2015, 2016, and 2017 he failed to report in person during the
thirty-day period following his birthday to the chief of police. He has been charged with
four counts of failure to comply with covered offender registration requirements.

Failure to comply with covered offender registration requirements is a class C felony,
which carries a maximum sentence of five years.

All defendants are presumed innocent unless and until they are found guilty beyond a
reasonable doubt.

Attorney General Chin reminds the public that they can view an online directory of
Hawaii registered sex offenders and other covered offenders, and sign up for email
alerts through the Department’s award-winning “Hawaii Sex Offender Search” mobile
app. Those without a mobile device can also view an online directory of Hawaii
registered sex offenders and other covered offenders, and sign up for email alerts at
http://sexoffenders.ehawaii.gov.

|OS: https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/hawaii-sex-offender-
search/id7897453707?mt=8
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Android: https://play.google.com/store/apps/details ?id=com.ehawaii.sex_offend
er_search

HHH

For more information, contact:

Joshua A. Wisch

Special Assistant to the Attorney General
Phone: (808) 586-1284

Email: Joshua.A.Wisch@hawaii.gov
Web: http://ag.hawaii.gov

Twitter: @ATGHIgov
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII,
VS.
GLEN T. MEYERS, SR.,

Defendant.

§87451_1.D0C

STATE OF HAWAII

CASE NO.

COUNT I:

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS

(§ B46E-9(a)(7) & (c), H.R.S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 16-3139)

COUNT Ii:

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS

(§ 846E-9(a)(9) & (c), H.R.S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 16-3139-1)

COUNT III:

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS

(§846E-9(a)(2) & (c), H. R. S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 16-3139-2)

COUNT IV:

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS

(§846E-9(a)(2) & (c), H. R. 8.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 16-3139-3)



| COUNTV:
| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS
(§846E-9(a)(2) & (c), H. R. S.)
) (A.G. RPT. NO. 16-3139-4)

' FELONY INFORMATION; EXHIBIT "A”

FELONY INFORMATION

The Department of the Attorney General charges:

COUNT I: On or about January 6, 2012, to and including April 21, 2017, in the
City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii, GLEN T. MEYERS, SR., a person
convicted of a sexual offense, and therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of
the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to notify the
Hawaii criminal justice data center of a change of any of the covered offender’s
registration information in writing within three working days of the change, thereby
committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(7) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

COUNT Il: On or about January 6, 2012, in the City and County of Honolulu,
State of Hawaii, GLEN T. MEYERS, SR., a person convicted of a sexual offense, and
therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawail Revised Statutes, did
intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly signed a statement verifying that all of the
registration information is accurate and current when any of the registration information

is not substantially accurate and current, thereby committing the offense of Failure to

2

687451 1 DOC



Comply with Covered Offender Registration Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-
9(a)(9) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised Statutes.

COUNT lll: On or about November 1, 2014, in the City and County of Honolulu,
State of Hawaii, GLEN T. MEYERS, SR., a person convicted of a sexual offense and
therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did
intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to report in person during the thirty-day period
following his date of birth, to the chief of police where his residence is located, or to
such other department or agency designated by the attorney general, thereby
committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(2) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

COUNT IV: On or about November 1, 2015, in the City and County of Honolulu,
State of Hawaii, GLEN T. MEYERS, SR., a person convicted of a sexual offense and
therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did
intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to report in person during the thirty-day period
following his date of birth, to the chief of police where his residence is located, or to
such other department or agency designated by the attorney general, thereby
committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(2) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

COUNT V: On or about November 1, 20186, in the City and County of Honolulu,
State of Hawaii, GLEN T. MEYERS, SR., a person convicted of a sexual offense and

therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did
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intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to report in person during the thirty-day period
following his date of birth, to the chief of police where his residence is located, or to
such other department or agency designated by the attorney general, thereby
committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(2) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

DATED: April 19, 2017, Honolulu, Hawaii.

/s/ISUSAN Y.N. WON
SUSAN Y. N. WON
Deputy Attorney General
State of Hawaii

687451_1 DOC 4
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII

STATE OF HAWAII, CASE NO.

(A.G. RPT. NO. 16-5822)

VvS.

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
THEODORE A. HAUDENSHILD, OFFENDER REGISTRATION
also known as, REQUIREMENTS
Ted A. Haudenshild and Ted A. (§ 846E-9(a)(7) & (c), H.R.S.)

Haudenshield,
FELONY INFORMATION; EXHIBIT “A"
Defendant.

FELONY INFORMATION

The Department of the Attorney General charges:

On or about November 19, 2009 to and including June 9, 2017, in the City and
County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii, THEODORE A. HAUDENSHILD, also known as
Ted A. Haudenshild and Ted A. Haudenshield, a person convicted of a sexual offense,
and therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawaii Revised Statutes,
did intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to notify the Hawaii criminal justice data

center of a change of any of the covered offender’s registration information in writing

692110_1.DOC



within three working days of the change, thereby committing the offense of Failure to
Comply with Covered Offender Registration Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-
9(a)(7) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised Statutes.

DATED: June 9, 2017, Honolulu, Hawaii.

[s/ISUSAN Y.N. WON
SUSAN Y. N. WON

Deputy Attorney General
State of Hawaii

692110_1.DOC



ORIGINAL

DOUGLAS S. CHIN 6465

Attorney General of Hawaii
Electronically Filed

SUSAN Y. N. WON 4670 FIRST CIRCUIT

Deputy Attorney General 1CPC-17-0000797

Department of the Attorney 19-JUN-2017
General, State of Hawaii 08:39 AM

333 Queen Street, Suite 200
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
Telephone: (808) 586-1160
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Email: Criminal.Justice@hawaii.gov

Attorneys for the State of Hawaii
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII

STATE OF HAWAII, CASE NO.
VS. COUNT I
. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
JAMES KULA, llI, | OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS
Defendant. (§ 846E-9(a)(7) & (c), H.R.S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 17-0965)

COUNT II:
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS

(§ 846E-9(a)(7) & (c), H.R.S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 17-0965-1)

COUNT ll;

| FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
' OFFENDER REGISTRATION

' REQUIREMENTS

| (§846E-9(a)(2) & (c), H. R. S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 17-0965-2)

I. FELONY INFORMATION; EXHIBIT "A”
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FELONY INFORMATION

The Department of the Attorney General charges:

COUNT I: On or about December 22, 2016, to and including December 26,
2016, in the City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii, JAMES KULA, Ill, a person
convicted of a sexual offense, and therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of
the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to notify the
Hawaii criminal justice data center of a change of any of the covered offender’s
registration information in writing within three working days of the change, thereby
committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(7) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

COUNT Il: On or about December 29, 2016, to and including January 2, 2017, in
the City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii, James Kula, |, a person convicted of
a sexual offense, and therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawaii
Revised Statutes, did intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to notify the Hawaii
criminal justice data center of a change of any of the covered offender’s registration
information in writing within three working days of the change, thereby committing the
offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration Requirements, in
violation of Section 846E-9(a)(7) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised Statutes.

COUNT lll: On or about March 13, 2017, in the City and County of Honolulu,
State of Hawaii, JAMES KULA, Ill, a person convicted of a sexual offense and therefore
required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did

intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to report in person during the thirty-day period

693650_1.DOC
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following his date of birth, to the chief of police where his residence is located, or to
such other department or agency designated by the attorney general, thereby
committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(2) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

DATED: June 16, 2017, Honolulu, Hawaii.

/s/ISUSAN Y.N. WON
SUSAN Y. N. WON
Deputy Attorney General
State of Hawaii

693630_1.DOC !
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII

STATE OF HAWAII, | CASE NO.
VS. COUNT I:
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
SHELDON B. COLLIER, OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS
Defendant. (§ 846E-9(a)(7) & (c), H.R.S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 17-1109)

COUNT I:
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS

(§84BE-9(a)(2) & (c), H. R. S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 17-1109-1)

COUNT IIl;
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS

(§846E-9(a)(2) & (c), H. R. S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 17-1109-2)

FELONY INFORMATION; EXHIBIT “A”
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FELONY INFORMATION

The Department of the Attorney General charges:

COUNT I: On or about October 23, 2013, to and including June 16, 2017
in the City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii, SHELDON B. COLLIER, a person
convicted of a sexual offense, and therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of
the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to notify the
Hawaii criminal justice data center of a change of any of the covered offender’s
registration information in writing within three working days of the change, thereby
committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(7) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

COUNT II: On or about September 15, 2015, in the City and County of Honolulu,
State of Hawaii, SHELDON B. COLLIER, a person convicted of a sexual offense, and
therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did
intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly did intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to
report in person during the thirty-day period following his date of birth, to the chief of
police where his residence is located, or to such other department or agency designated
by the attorney general, thereby committing the offense of Failure to Comply with
Covered Offender Registration Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(2) and
(c) of the Hawaii Revised Statutes.

COUNT Ill: On or about September 15, 2016, in the City and County of
Honolulu, State of Hawaii, SHELDON B. COLLIER, a person convicted of a sexual

offense and therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawaii Revised

693717_1.DOC
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Statutes, did intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to report in person during the
thirty-day period following his date of birth, to the chief of police where his residence is
located, or to such other department or agency designated by the attorney general,
thereby committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(2) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

DATED: June 16, 2017, Honolulu, Hawaii.

[s/ISUSAN Y.N. WON
SUSAN Y. N. WON
Deputy Attorney General
State of Hawaii

693717_1.D0C 3
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII,
VS.
KENNETH SCOTT CHAR,

Defendant.

693461_1.D0C

STATE OF HAWAII

CASE NO.

COUNT I:
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS

(§ 846E-9(a)(7) & (c), H.R.S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 16-3548)

COUNT Ii;
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS

(§846E-9(a)(2) & (c), H. R. S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 16-3546-1)

COUNT Il;
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS

(§846E-9(a)(2) & (c), H. R. S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 16-3546-2)

COUNT IV:
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COVERED
OFFENDER REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS

(§846E-9(a)(2) & (c), H. R. S.)

(A.G. RPT. NO. 16-3546-3)



FELONY INFORMATION; EXHIBIT “A”

FELONY INFORMATION

The Department of the Attorney General charges:

COUNT |: On or about February 18, 2009, to and including June 16, 2017, in the
City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii, KENNETH SCOTT CHAR, a person
convicted of a sexual offense, and therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of
the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to notify the
Hawaii criminal justice data center of a change of any of the covered offender’s
registration information in writing within three working days of the change, thereby
committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(7) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

COUNT li: On or about January 31, 2015, in the City and County of Honoluly,
State of Hawaii, KENNETH SCOTT CHAR, a person convicted of a sexual offense, and
therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did
intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to report in person during the thirty-day period
following his date of birth, to the chief of police where his residence is located, or to
such other department or agency designated by the attorney general, thereby
committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(2) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

COUNT 1ll: On or about January 31, 20186, in the City and County of Honolulu,

State of Hawaii, KENNETH SCOTT CHAR, a person convicted of a sexual offense and

693461_1.DOC
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therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did
intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to report in person during the thirty-day period
following his date of birth, to the chief of police where his residence is located, or to
such other department or agency designated by the attorney general, thereby
committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(2) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

COUNT IV: On or about January 31, 2017, in the City and County of Honolulu,
State of Hawaii, KENNETH SCOTT CHAR, a person convicted of a sexual offense and
therefore required to register under Chapter 846E of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, did
intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly fail to report in person during the thirty-day period
following his date of birth, to the chief of police where his residence is located, or to
such other department or agency designated by the attorney general, thereby
committing the offense of Failure to Comply with Covered Offender Registration
Requirements, in violation of Section 846E-9(a)(2) and (c) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes.

DATED: June 16, 2017, Honolulu, Hawaii.

/s/ISUSAN Y.N. WON
SUSAN Y. N. WON
Deputy Attorney General
State of Hawaii

693461_1.DOC 3
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